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Anmol Arora <tecniawebsite@tecnia.in>

Fwd: Strengthening of RRC in Colleges/Institutions 
1 message

Nss Tecnia <nss@tecnia.in> Tue, Apr 19, 2022 at 3:41 PM
To: Directortias <directortias@tecnia.in>, Anmol Arora <tecniawebsite@tecnia.in>

---------- Forwarded message --------- 
From: Nss Tecnia <nss@tecnia.in> 
Date: Tue, Apr 19, 2022, 15:22 
Subject: Fwd: Strengthening of RRC in Colleges/Institutions 
To: Ruchi Srivastava <tiasevent@rediffmail.com> 

---------- Forwarded message --------- 
From: GGSIPU NSS Cell <nsscell@ipu.ac.in> 
Date: Tue, Apr 19, 2022 at 12:47 PM 
Subject: Fwd: Strengthening of RRC in Colleges/Institutions 
To: Trina Som <trina.som@adgitmdelhi.ac.in>, Ms. Dr. Saloni Goel PO AIE <nssaie2020@gmail.com>, Ms. Dr. Saloni Goel PO AIE
<aiesalonig@gmail.com>, <registrar@aimt.ac.in>, <directorrehab@tecnia.in>, Director BCIPS <director@bcips.ac.in>, Dr. Jayant Sanyal BCIPS
<jayant@bcips.ac.in>, Ms. Garima Bali BLMCE <garima.bali@blmce.ac.in>, Dr. Arunima Mishra <arunimamishra@bpitindia.com>,
<dr.poonamkathuria@gmail.com>, <shikhagupta@bpitindia.com>, <shalinisharmamishra@bpitindia.com>, <engineer.pooja90@gmail.com>,
<mugdha.sharma145@gmail.com>, Dr. Karsingh BSAMC <bsamchdelhi@gmail.com>, Dr. Anil kumar <anilcollegemail@gmail.com>, Dr. Vaidya Riju
Agarwal CBPACS <rijuagarwal@gmail.com>, CPJ College, Narela, Delhi <cpj.chs@gmail.com>, Gagan Bhayana PO CPJ <gagan.bhayana@cpj.edu.in>,
Sakshi Anand <sakshi@dias.ac.in>, Dr. Smita Gupta DME <s.gupta@dme.ac.in>, Mr. Vinod Kumar PO DSPSR <vinodkumar@dspsr.in>,
<guptamohit_11@yahoo.com>, Ms. Renu PO FIMT <fimtnss@gmail.com>, Prof. S Chaturvedi principal GBIS <gibs@gitarattan.edu.in>, Dr. Charu Sethi
GNCE <gncedelhi@yahoo.com>, Mr. H.R. Meena GNDIT <meenahemraj1970@gmail.com>, Kalpana Singh <kalpanasankalp@gmail.com>, Brajesh
Singh <brajeshsingh.dce@gmail.com>, Ms. Nahid Raees IVS <nahidraees719@gmail.com>, Dr. Manjula Shastri <hodbcom.kj@jagannath.org>, Dr.
Rashmi Bhatia JIMS <hodbba.kj@jagannath.org>, Ms. Bhawna Galhotra JIMS, Rohini <bhavna.jims@gmail.com>, Ms. Bhawna Galhotra JIMS, Rohini
<bhawna.galhotra@jimsindia.org>, Hakimudidin Khan JIMS VK Khan <hakimuddin.khan@jagannath.org>, Dr. Ravinder Nath Ji JIMSMETC
<ravinderece.gn@jagannath.org>, Prof. Bhavna Agarwal <director@kccilhe.edu.in>, Mr. Rebhava Raj Raghuvanshi KIHEAT
<kamalinstitutehighereducation@gmail.com>, Dr. K. K. Garg Principal LLDIMS(Ligaya) LLDIMS <director.ldims@gmail.com>, Dr. Karunapati Tripathi
MAIT <karunapati@gmail.com>, <neelam_sr@yahoo.com>, Dr. Vandana Singh MDNIY <mdniy@yahoo.co.in>, Dr. Vandana Singh MDNIY
<vandana.singh.50@gmail.com>, Ms. Deepshikha Kalra MERI <deepshikha017@gmail.com>, Dr. Vivek Solanki MSI <drviveksolanki@gmail.com>, Dr.
Vivek Solanki MSI <viveksolanki@msi-ggsip.org>, Dr. Savita Ahlawat MSIT <savita.ahlawat@gmail.com>, Dr. Shubham Agarwal NDIM
<shubhamagarwal@ndimdelhi.in>, Dr. Diwakar Jha <cmndmchrh@gmail.com>, <pmccdelhi@gmail.com>, ABHA KANSAL <abhasiwal@gmail.com>,
<nss@tecnia.in>, <vaishaliprasad89@gmail.com>, Dr. Deepali Saluja TIPS <deepalisaluja@rediffmail.com>, Aparna Chaturvedi
<chaturvedi.aparna.tirwa@gmail.com>, Shilpa Khatri Babbar VIPS <shilpa.khatri.babbar@vips.edu>, Renu Vashisht <renu.vashisht@vips.edu>,
<drnavneetkaur@sgtbimit.com>, <amanpreetkaurluthra@sgtbimit.com>, st lawrence <slcg@stlawrence.in>, Dr. B.K. Pal , SCERT
<delhibedscert@gmail.com>, Dr. Praveen Kumar CMLT HINDU RAO <hodpathhrh@gmail.com>, Dr. Maitri Sawarn MERI <maitri.sawarn@gmail.com> 
Cc: Varun Joshi <varun.joshi@ipu.ac.in>, Dr. Rajesh Kumar <rajeshkumar@ipu.ac.in>, Dr. Durgesh Dr. Durgesh Tripathi <drdurgeshtripathi@ipu.ac.in>,
sujita dahiya <adya.dsacs@gmail.com> 

Dear All,

Please find the below mail received from the Red Ribbon Club (RRC). As you all know GGSIPU NSS Cell has signed a MOU with RRC to work
together for the noble cause of HIV / AIDS Awareness among Youth. Those colleges are already in connection or established RRC at their
college premises, please immediately act accordingly. 

Please read the mail and act accordingly. If some colleges wish to establish RRC at their college premises. Please contact or Mail the
concerned person with reference to GGSIPU NSS Cell.  
 

----

Mail sent by 
Thanks & Regards
Deepak S. Chauhan (Jr. Asstt.)
9968272584(M)

--- 

Thanks&Regards, 
Prof. Varun Joshi 
NSS Program Coordinator,
Professor, USEM
A-002, A-Block, GGSIP University Main Campus 
Sector - 16C, Dwarka, New Delhi-110078 
Contact Details:
011-25302369 (Direct Landline)
9971122817 (M) 
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---------- Forwarded message --------- 
From: sujita dahiya <adya.dsacs@gmail.com> 
Date: Mon, Apr 18, 2022 at 2:59 PM 
Subject: Strengthening of RRC in Colleges/Institutions 
To: <bvrreddy@ipu.ac.in>, <arunimamishra@npitindia.com>, Dr Shilpa Khatri Babbar <shilpa.khatri.babbar@vips.edu>, <s.gupta@dme.ac.in>,
<vinodkumar@dspsr.in>, <aiesalonig@gmail.com>, <collegefairfield@gmail.com>, <gncedelhi@yahoo.com>, <nahidraees719@gmail.com>,
<hakimuddin.khan@jagannath.org>, <hodbcom@jagannath.org>, <jkgupta.gn@jagannath.org>, <dr.sunita@kccilhe.edu.in>, <karunapati@gmail.com>,
<drviveksolanki@gmail.com>, <viveksolanki@msijanakpuri.com>, <shubhamagarwal@ndimdelhi.in>, <savita.ahlawat@msit.in>,
<mskapoor80@gmail.com>, <trina.som@adgitmdelhi.ac.in>, GGSIPU NSS Cell BVRReddy <nsscell@ipu.ac.in>, SD Office Alipur
<sdnyksdelhi@gmail.com>, khursheed ahmad Ansari <kaansari@jamiahamdard.ac.in>, BHIMRAO AMBEDKARCOLLEGE
<brambedkarcollege.du@gmail.com>, bpibs.delhi <bpibs.delhi@nic.in>, Dr.Richa Chowdhary <richachoudhary2004@gmail.com>, vijay garg
<vkg_2@yahoo.co.in>, VIKASH GAUR <vikashgaur07@gmail.com>, Hardeep Kaur <hkaur53d@gmail.com>, <itipusa03@gmail.com>, Monika Koul
<drmkoul@gmail.com>, arti sagar <lilysagar@gmail.com>, Meenakshi Yadav <moniyadav.yadav@gmail.com>, Dr Mali Devi Sawariya
<malidevi@aditi.du.ac.in>, <vsiddiqui@jmi.ac.in>, Mamta Chawla <mamtachawla111@gmail.com>, Sonia Ahlawat <soniahlawat@gmail.com> 

Dear Sir/Madam,
 
Youth are the pillars of a healthy society and factors like involvement in High Risk Activities due to experimental attitude makes them
highly vulnerable for HIV/AIDS.
Red Ribbon Clubs initiative of the National AIDS Control Programme is a strategy to reach out to the college going youths to underline
the importance of quality living and highlight the concept of a healthy mind and body. 
Your College/Institution has entered into a ‘Memorandum of Understanding’ with Delhi State AIDS Control Society and accepted the
terms and conditions to undertake college level activities. It has been a pleasure working together for the noble cause of HIV/AIDS
awareness among Youth.
 
It is requested to kindly share the details of the colleges/Institutions so that DSACS may be able to provide Monetary support for the
existing RRC strengthening for the current financial year  at the earliest possible. 
 
Details needed:
Name of the account Holder:
Name of the bank:
Account Number:
IFSC Code:
MICR Code:
Branch Address:
 DSACS essentially plays the role of a mentor along with In charge of the Club for students at college level. Students shall be free to
contact DSACS on any issue and their queries shall be answered by experts arranged by DSACS.
 
Activities by RRC : These RRCs in colleges are encouraged to organize activities pertaining to HIV awareness such awareness sessions
on HIV/AIDS, Quiz competitions, Debate competitions Seminar, Workshop, Drama/Street Play competitions, student rallies, activities in
College Fest, developing, Poster Making /painting competitions and displaying graphics on HIV/AIDS awareness, organizing Voluntary
Blood Donation camps and displaying related educational material in college/institution, promoting  life skills, adventure sports activities,
creativity, healthy lifestyle and other youth based interactive programmes at college level.
 
The actual success of the interaction largely depends upon the commitment of the college and students. You are requested to kindly
designate one mentor (may be senior teacher e.g. NSS in charge) and accept the responsibility of being the patron of the RRC of your
college. We would require a list of about 10-15 volunteers, as club members, including two club coordinators. 
 
Financial support provided by DSACS for establishing a new RRC shall be Rs. 9000 in the first year and Rs.4000 annually thereafter.
This fund is transferred in the name of the college. This budget may be spent on the activities to be undertaken by the Club and an
Utilization Certificate (UC) with details of expenditure and a brief report on activities undertaken shall be required to be submitted by the
College at the end of year.
 
 
Your support in reaching out to the young citizens is invaluable. You are requested to kindly take up the matter personally so that the
minimum activities and the schedule of activities may commence early. These clubs may be made functional by organizing a Voluntary
Blood Donation Camp in college for which due support will be provided by DSACS. 
 
Contact person at DSACS: Kindly feel free to contact the officer in charge Ms. Sujita Ghalaut, Assistant Director (Youth Affairs) at
9718806677 e-mail adya.dsacs@gmail. com  for clarifications and future line of action.

Thank You & Regards
Sujita Gahlaut
Assistant Director Youth affairs &
Nodal officer DAPCU
Phone No:9718806677
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